Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №32 в микрорайоне №47

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	410805.47
	1230333.55
	55°18'17''
	1.90
	1-2

	2
	410806.55
	1230335.11
	144°17'43''
	20.36
	2-3

	3
	410790.02
	1230346.99
	231°47'37''
	1.97
	3-4

	4
	410788.80
	1230345.44
	324°30'04''
	20.48
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0039.0000 га     39.48 кв.м.

	Периметр
	44.7 м.


